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Central Plaza
•	 $14,552
•	 Project Timeline: March – June 2014

Did You Know? In 2014, Pueblo Arts Alliance 
successfully applied for a Colorado Garden 
Foundation grant in the amount of $7,500 
for irrigation and landscaping of Central 
Plaza.  This money was used in conjunction 
with urban renewal funds to implement art 
in public spaces and concrete work.

Downtown Pedestrian 
Alleyways

•	 $50,000
•	 Project Timeline: April-May 2014

Did You Know? In 2014, PURA and 
the City of Pueblo began Phase I of 
the Pedestrian Alleyway project by 
installing permeable brick pavers 
along the alleyway between Union and 
Victoria Avenue from the Riverwalk to 
D Street.  Phase I also included private 
donations in the form of neon lighting 
on the opposite end of the alleyway 
between C and B Street.  

Property Improvement Program
Former Police 

Department Building
•	 $46,800 in the form of a loan
•	 $11,700 in the form of a 

grant

Did You Know? As part of a 
major rehabilitation effort, PURA 
financed window replacement for 
this historical building located in 
the heart of downtown Pueblo. 

Sharpy’s Auto Pawn

•	 $24,106 in the form of a 
loan 

•	 $6,027 in the form of a 
grant

Did You Know? In partnership 
with the business, located in the 
Historical Eastside, PURA helped 
finance façade improvements that 
included installation of stucco, 
concrete, paint, new doors and 
windows.

East 5th Street

•	 $9,922 in the form of a  grant

Did You Know? In an effort to 
help revitalize the Eastside 
neighborhood, PURA financed tree 
removal and public improvements 
along East 5th St. that included 
sidewalk and water main repair at 
824 E. 5th St.  
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2014 Financial Report
Description
Other Revenue
Interest Income
Contribution from City for Debt Service
Property Tax Increment
State Sales Tax Increment (RTA)
Reimbursments
Asset Management Fees
Vendors’ Fees
Grants

Total Revenues

Description
Administration
Project Area Improvements
Property Improvement Loans and Grants
Regional Tourism Project
HARP Intergovernmental Agreement
Economic Development Reimbursements
Debt Service
Transfer to Convention Center for Debt 
Service
Transfer to Convention Center for O&M

Total Expenditures	

Amount 	
 $22,945 	
 $97,041 	
 $506,472 	
 $4,288,324 	
 $873,124 	
 $96,691 	
 $140,413 	
 $1,724,033 	
 $18,500 	
	
 $7,767,542 	

 Amount 
 $598,562 
 $286,191 
 $110,264 
 $152,697 
 $50,000 
 $2,908,065 
 $1,841,442 
 $537,700 
 $479,139 

 $6,964,060 

Riverwalk District
Coming Soon


