

Central Plaza

- \$14,552
- Project Timeline: March June 2014

Did You Know? In 2014, Pueblo Arts Alliance successfully applied for a Colorado Garden Foundation grant in the amount of \$7,500 for irrigation and landscaping of Central Plaza. This money was used in conjunction with urban renewal funds to implement art in public spaces and concrete work.





Downtown Pedestrian Alleyways

- \$50,000
- Project Timeline: April-May 2014

Did You Know? In 2014, PURA and the City of Pueblo began Phase I of the Pedestrian Alleyway project by installing permeable brick pavers along the alleyway between Union and Victoria Avenue from the Riverwalk to D Street. Phase I also included private donations in the form of neon lighting on the opposite end of the alleyway between C and B Street.

Property Improvement Program

Former Police Department Building

- \$46,800 in the form of a loan
- \$11,700 in the form of a grant

Did You Know? As part of a major rehabilitation effort, PURA financed window replacement for this historical building located in the heart of downtown Pueblo.

Sharpy's Auto Pawn

- \$24,106 in the form of a loan
- \$6,027 in the form of a grant

Did You Know? In partnership with the business, located in the Historical Eastside, PURA helped finance façade improvements that included installation of stucco, concrete, paint, new doors and windows.

East 5th Street

\$9,922 in the form of a grant

Did You Know? In an effort to help revitalize the Eastside neighborhood, PURA financed tree removal and public improvements along East 5th St. that included sidewalk and water main repair at 824 E. 5th St.

2014 ANNUAL REPORT

PURA

Commissioners

Chairman Beth Gladnev Vice Chairman Gary Trujillo **Treasurer Don Bruestle Don Banner Dawn DiPrince** Rita Gersick **Roger Gomez Betty Martinez Eva Montoya** Megan Murillo **Daniel Ramos Chris Nicoll (Ex-Officio)**



PURA Staff

Executive Director Dr. John R. Batey, AICP Finance Director **Christine McCarthy** Director of Community Relations Vanessa Martinez **Special Projects Coordinator** Andrea DelaGarza Administrative Assistant **Brittany Gutierrez**

2014 Financial Report

Description	Amount
Other Revenue	\$22,945
Interest Income	\$97,041
Contribution from City for Debt Service	\$506,472
Property Tax Increment	\$4,288,324
State Sales Tax Increment (RTA)	\$873,124
Reimbursments	\$96,691
Asset Management Fees	\$140,413
Vendors' Fees	\$1,724,033
Grants	\$18,500
Total Revenues	\$7,767,542
Description	Amount
Administration	\$598,562
Project Area Improvements	\$286,191
Property Improvement Loans and Grants	\$110,264
Regional Tourism Project	\$152,697
HARP Intergovernmental Agreement	\$50,000
Economic Development Reimbursements	\$2,908,065
Debt Service	\$1,841,442
Transfer to Convention Center for Debt	\$537,700
Service	\$479,139
Transfer to Convention Center for O&M	
Total Expenditures	\$6,964,060





Coming Soon

Riverwalk District